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GEORGIA 
 
OLD HUDSON PLANTATION 
SHOOTING PRESERVE 
SPARTA, GA 
10/12/2025 
BERETTA CLASSIC 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 1: BERETTA 
CLASSIC 
98 Attended 
CH JACOB N JUDSON 98 
RU ROBERT J PURSER 96 
M1 OWEN C HAAS 94 
M2 AUSTIN CAGLE 92 
M3 OWEN SPIVEY 91 
AA1 TIMOTHY V OWENS 94 
AA2 CHRIS L LUTZ 88 
AA3 JAY THOMPSON 85 
A1 HUNTER HYATT 91 
A2 NOAH WATSON 89 
A3 RAY FITZGERALD 87 
B1 GENE SURBER 86 
B2 STEPHEN T WILLIAMS 86 
B3 JONATHAN LACKEY 84 
C1 SILVANA BAEZ 76 
C2 JEFF SHROPSHIRE 75 
C3 ZACH NICHOLS 74 
D1 TOMMY LACKEY 76 
D2 JAMESON LACKEY 76 
D3 LEVI MAYO 75 
SJCH OWEN SPIVEY 91 
SJRU BRILEY WHITE 81 
SJ3 LAYTON MERRELL 81 
JRCH JACOB N JUDSON 98 
JRRU OWEN C HAAS 94 
JR3 BROCK LARSON 90 
VTCH ROBERT J PURSER 96 
VTRU MIKE MCHENRY 90 
VT3 ALEJANDRO BRAVO 89 
SVCH TIMOTHY V OWENS 94 
SVRU KENNY PHILLIPS 89 
SV3 LAMAR BROOKS 86 
LYCH JILL FEAGANS 78 
LYRU SILVANA BAEZ 76 
LY3 MARTHA W KIRKLAND 65 
SSCH JACKIE CAUDLE 77 
SSRU DAVID B CLYMER 60 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: BERETTA 
CLASSIC 
176 Attended 
CH CADEN J CARTER 193 
RU BRANDON HOLT 190 
M1 DYLAN THOMPSON 189 
M2 CARSON LINGLE 187 
M3 MATTHEW L MILLER 186 
AA1 BRYSON BUTLER 182 
AA2 NATHAN WEST 172 
AA3 WILL RAINEY 170 
A1 HUNTER HYATT 172 
A2 RAY FITZGERALD 171 
A3 CURTIS R HILLEY 165 
B1 AIDAN C CALDWELL 170 
B2 CONNER MITCHELL 169 
B3 AUSTIN MARSHALL 169 
C1 PARKER HOLLE 178 
C2 JAKE POPE 160 
C3 WYATT DASHER 155 
D1 JOE CARTER CHENEY 158 
D2 HENRY J THRONE 156 
D3 JACK STOKOWSKI 156 

SJCH CARSON LINGLE 187 
SJRU BRYSON BUTLER 182 
SJ3 OWEN SPIVEY 175 
JRCH CADEN J CARTER 193 
JRRU DYLAN THOMPSON 189 
JR3 JACOB N JUDSON 185 
VTCH MIKE MCHENRY 178 
VTRU ALEJANDRO BRAVO 177 
VT3 JIMMY PERRY 172 
SVCH MALCOLM PARKER 182 
SVRU KENNY PHILLIPS 162 
SV3 FRED THYER 162 
LYCH JILL FEAGANS 152 
LYRU LILLY KENT RAINEY 151 
LY3 DEVYN STEPHENS 148 
SSCH ANDY BAEZ 158 
SSRU MIKE CROOK 157 
SS3 RON JEITZ 123 
 
FITASC - 12 GAUGE A 3: BERETTA 
CLASSIC 
93 Attended 
CH JACOB N JUDSON 48 
RU BROCK LARSON 48 
M1 OWEN C HAAS 47 
M2 WYATT A OWENBY 47 
M3 MATTHEW L MILLER 47 
AA1 NATHAN WEST 44 
AA2 BRYSON BUTLER 44 
AA3 RONALD J KELLEY 44 
A1 JACK DENNIS - III 44 
A2 THOMAS W FISHER V 43 
A3 RUSTY CHITWOOD 42 
B1 STEVE SOTERES 43 
B2 JONATHAN LACKEY 41 
B3 AIDEN ROWLAND 41 
C1 ETHAN STAVRIOTIS 40 
C2 WYATT DASHER 40 
C3 DAVID COWLES 40 
D1 JACOB STAVRIOTIS 40 
D2 LEVI MAYO 36 
D3 TANNER HOOPER 36 
JRCH JACOB N JUDSON 48 
JRRU BROCK LARSON 48 
JR3 OWEN C HAAS 47 
VTCH ALEJANDRO BRAVO 44 
VTRU JACK DENNIS - III 44 
VT3 WILLIAM L STEWART 43 
SVCH RONALD J KELLEY 44 
SVRU DAVID F MASSEY 44 
SV3 GLENN DAVIS 43 
LYCH LILLY KENT RAINEY 40 
LYRU JILL FEAGANS 39 
LY3 KIRSTEN EASON 29 
SSCH JACKIE CAUDLE 41 
SSRU BILL LANKFORD 39 
SS3 ANDY BAEZ 37 
 
FITASC - 20 GAUGE A 4: BERETTA 
CLASSIC 
49 Attended 
CH BEN HEDRICK 44 
RU BRANDON HOLT 44 
M1 WYATT A OWENBY 42 
M2 TIMOTHY OBANNON 35 
M3 MICAH P HALL 35 
AA1 ANDREW J CORTNER 43 
AA2 JACOB N JUDSON 42 
AA3 OWEN SPIVEY 37 
A1 TIM MCKINNEY 42 
A2 GOODLOE H YANCEY IV 32 
A3 WILLIAM BING PHILLIPS 32 
B1 RAY FITZGERALD 37 

B2 HUNTER HYATT 35 
B3 BILL MAY 34 
C1 JESSE WEAVER 39 
C2 JOHN PERKINS 35 
C3 MICHAEL H WOODWARD 32 
D1 TYLER SCALES 41 
D2 SCOTT A ATKINS 38 
D3 ETHAN STAVRIOTIS 36 
JRCH JACOB N JUDSON 42 
JRRU TYLER SCALES 41 
JR3 OWEN SPIVEY 37 
VTCH DONALD K CALDWELL 33 
VTRU JIM TOLLISON 32 
VT3 JACK DENNIS - III 28 
SVCH TIM MCKINNEY 42 
SVRU JOHN PERKINS 35 
SV3 TIMOTHY OBANNON 35 
LYCH CAROLYN H PHILLIPS 28 
LYRU ASHLEY REISING 21 
SSCH DAVID B CLYMER 32 
SSRU BILL LANKFORD 31 
SS3 CAROLYN H PHILLIPS 28 
 
FITASC - 28 GAUGE A 5: BERETTA 
CLASSIC 
42 Attended 
CH HUNTER HYATT 42 
RU WYATT A OWENBY 42 
M1 AARON SIMS 41 
M2 TIMOTHY OBANNON 41 
M3 BRANDON HOLT 40 
AA1 ANDREW J CORTNER 39 
AA2 MATTHEW HILLEY 39 
AA3 WALTER SHEALY 36 
A1 TIM MCKINNEY 35 
A2 DAVID F MASSEY 33 
A3 GOODLOE H YANCEY IV 31 
B1 CURTIS R HILLEY 37 
B2 RAY FITZGERALD 36 
B3 DAVID COWLES 32 
C1 MITCH SAUNDERS 30 
C2 JIM HAMILTON 30 
C3 CAROLYN H PHILLIPS 27 
D1 JOHN W WILCOX III 33 
D2 REESE FAULKNER 31 
D3 WILLIAM OEHMIG 31 
JRCH REESE FAULKNER 31 
JRRU WILLIAM OEHMIG 31 
JR3 OWEN SPIVEY 30 
VTCH CURTIS R HILLEY 37 
VTRU CRAIG SINGLETARY 30 
VT3 JIM TOLLISON 29 
SVCH TIMOTHY OBANNON 41 
SVRU WALTER SHEALY 36 
SV3 TIM MCKINNEY 35 
LYCH CAROLYN H PHILLIPS 27 
SSCH DAVID B CLYMER 32 
SSRU BILL LANKFORD 29 
SS3 RON JEITZ 27 
 
5 STAND - 12 GAUGE A 6: BERETTA 
CLASSIC 
73 Attended 
CH FRANK E WATSON - IV 40 
RU GLENN DAVIS 40 
M1 BEN HEDRICK 39 
M2 MALCOLM PARKER 39 
M3 PATRICK HAMIL 38 
AA1 DAVID HUDSON 34 
AA2 TIMOTHY OBANNON 34 
AA3 CHRIS L LUTZ 33 
A1 HUNTER HYATT 36 
A2 JOHN P RUNYON 33 

A3 LILLY KENT RAINEY 32 
B1 BLAKE DANIEL 36 
B2 BEN PAFFORD 31 
B3 AIDEN ROWLAND 29 
C1 SHAWN LUTON 30 
C2 PARKER HOLLE 27 
C3 WILLIAM OEHMIG 25 
D1 NAOMI GREGORY 28 
D2 LEVI MAYO 15 
D3 SCOTT M YEATMAN 15 
SJCH LILLY KENT RAINEY 32 
SJRU JOSEPH I CAREY 32 
SJ3 LAYTON MERRELL 31 
JRCH PATRICK HAMIL 38 
JRRU JACOB N JUDSON 37 
JR3 BLAKE DANIEL 36 
VTCH MIKE MCHENRY 33 
VTRU WILLIAM L STEWART 31 
VT3 ALLEN WHEELER 31 
SVCH GLENN DAVIS 40 
SVRU MALCOLM PARKER 39 
SV3 TIMOTHY OBANNON 34 
LYCH LILLY KENT RAINEY 32 
LYRU NAOMI GREGORY 28 
LY3 JILL FEAGANS 21 
SSCH JACKIE CAUDLE 26 
SSRU MARK RASMUS 16 
 
SUPER SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 2: 
BERETTA CLASSIC 
170 Attended 
CH BRYSON BUTLER 100 
RU BRANDON HOLT 99 
M1 OWEN C HAAS 98 
M2 MATTHEW HILLEY 98 
M3 CADEN J CARTER 97 
AA1 WILL RAINEY 94 
AA2 CHRIS L LUTZ 93 
AA3 NATHAN WEST 93 
A1 HUNTER HYATT 97 
A2 ALLEN WHEELER 95 
A3 AIDEN PRICE 94 
B1 AIDEN ROWLAND 97 
B2 JONATHAN LACKEY 92 
B3 FRED THYER 91 
C1 PARKER HOLLE 97 
C2 AUTRY GIBBY 92 
C3 CLIFTON C MCKEEVER 91 
D1 JAMESON LACKEY 90 
D2 GARY D EDWARDS 90 
D3 HENRY J THRONE 88 
SJCH BRYSON BUTLER 100 
SJRU AIDEN ROWLAND 97 
SJ3 OWEN SPIVEY 95 
JRCH OWEN C HAAS 98 
JRRU PARKER HOLLE 97 
JR3 CADEN J CARTER 97 
VTCH ALEJANDRO BRAVO 96 
VTRU WILLIAM L STEWART 96 
VT3 ALLEN WHEELER 95 
SVCH MALCOLM PARKER 94 
SVRU KENNY PHILLIPS 93 
SV3 GLENN DAVIS 93 
LYCH DEVYN STEPHENS 88 
LYRU KIRSTEN EASON 84 
LY3 LILLY KENT RAINEY 79 
SSCH JACKIE CAUDLE 83 
SSRU RON JEITZ 82 
SS3 DAVID B CLYMER 81 
 


